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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11
NU RIDE INC., et al., Case No. 23-10831 (MFW)
Reorganized Debtors. ! (Jointly Administered)

NOTICE OF AGENDA OF MATTERS SCHEDULED
FOR HEARING ON NOVEMBER 13,2025 AT 11:30 A.M. (ET)

**THIS HEARING WILL BE CONDUCTED BY ZOOM ONLY.**

TO ATTEND THE HEARING REMOTELY, PLEASE REGISTER USING THE ECOURT
APPEARANCES TOOL ON THE COURT’S WEBSITE AT WWW.DEB.USCOURTS.GOV
OR CLICK THE BELOW LINK:
https://ecf.deb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/nysbAppearances.pl

PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO REGISTER FOR THE HEARING NO LATER THAN 4:00

P.M. (ET) ONE BUSINESS DAY BEFORE THE HEARING. YOU MUST USE YOUR FULL

NAME WHEN LOGGING INTO ZOOM OR YOU WILL NOT BE ALLOWED INTO THE
MEETING.

AFTER REGISTERING YOUR APPEARANCE, YOU WILL RECEIVE A CONFIRMATION
EMAIL. ZOOM INFORMATION WILL BE SENT OUT PRIOR TO THE HEARING.

MATTERS GOING FORWARD:

1. Post-Effective Date Debtors' Motion for Entry of an Order (I) Authorizing the Reduction
of the GUC Reserve and (II) Granting Related Relief [Filed October 30, 2025; Docket No.
1588].

Objection Deadline: November 6, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. (ET).

Objection/Response(s) Received:

A. Objection of Darren Post, Steve Burns, Julio Rodriguez, and Caimin Flannery to
Post-Effective Date Debtors’ Motion for Entry of an Order (I) Authorizing the
Reduction of the GUC Reserve and (II) Granting Related Relief [Filed November
6, 2025; Docket No. 1592].

! The Reorganized Debtors and the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification numbers are: Lordstown
Motors Corp. (3239); Lordstown EV Corporation (2250); and Lordstown EV Sales LLC (9101). The Reorganized
Debtors’ service address is: Nu Ride Inc. c/o William Gallagher, CEO, M 3 Partners, 1700 Broadway, 19th Floor,
New York, NY 10019.
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B. Reply in Support of Post-Effective Date Debtors’ Motion for Entry of an Order (I)
Authorizing the Reduction of the GUC Reserve and (II) Granting Related Relief
[Filed November 7, 2025; Docket No. 1593].

Related Documents: None.

Status: This matter is going forward.

Dated: November 10, 2025 MORRIS JAMES LLP
Wilmington, Delaware

/s/ Tara C. Pakrouh

Eric J. Monzo (DE Bar No. 5214)

Brya M. Keilson (DE Bar No. 4643)

Tara C. Pakrouh (DE Bar No. 6192)

Siena B. Cerra (DE Bar No. 7290)

3205 Avenue North Blvd., Suite 100

Wilmington, DE 19803

Telephone: (302) 888-6800

E-mail: emonzo@morrisjames.com
bkeilson@morrisjames.com
scerra@morrisjames.com

-and-

BROWN RUDNICK LLP

Robert J. Stark (admitted pro hac vice)

Bennett S. Silverberg (admitted pro hac vice)

Alexander F. Kasnetz (admitted pro hac vice)

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Telephone: (212) 209-4800

E-mail: rstark@brownrudnick.com
bsilverberg@brownrudnick.com
akasnetz@brownrudnick.com

-and-

Sharon I. Dwoskin (admitted pro hac vice)

Matthew A. Sawyer (admitted pro hac vice)

One Financial Center

Boston, MA 02111

Telephone: (617) 856-8200

E-mail: sdwoskin@brownrudnick.com
msawyer@brownrudnick.com

Counsel to the Post-Effective Date Debtors
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